## COUNTY COUNCIL OF AVON

## (CITY OF BATH) (OUTER AREA) (STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) (VARIATION NO. 1) ORDER 1990

The County Council of Avon (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under sections 32(1) and 35(1) of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of other enabling powers, after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following Order:-

- This Order shall come into operation on 25th November 1990 and may be cited as the County Council of Avon (City of Bath) (Outer Area) (Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) (Variation No. 1) Order 1990.
- The County Council of Avon (City of Bath) (Outer Area) (Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 1988 is hereby varied and shall have effect as though in Schedule 1 thereto the item numbered 23 were omitted.

Given under the Common Seal of the County Council of Avon the 8th day of November 1990.

THE COMMON SEAL of the COUNTY COUNCIL of AVON was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

17681

J. E. Oxlan

County Solicitor and Deputy Clerk

AUTHORITY FOR SEALING

Council resolution PHANAT. (Highways and Transportation) (Policy Implementation)

First. Committee minute 13... of 35.7.80

Initials ... LEM......